
Substitute Forms Design Contact Information 
(7/17/2016) 

 

Page 1 of 5 
 

 
The primary and secondary contact information for each tax type is listed.  Please direct 
correspondence and substitute forms to the appropriate contact(s) for approval.  
Information sent incorrectly will cause a delay in the approval of the form.  Please refer to 
the Substitute Forms Design Document for additional information. 
 
Kentucky requires that a hard copy of the scannable documents be mailed so that we can 
scan them to make sure there will be no issues.  See the contact information below for the 
mailing address for scannable forms.  PDF copies e-mailed to the appropriate contacts are 
acceptable for all other substitute forms submitted for approval.   
 

Alcohol Tax 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 62 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Fax: (502) 564-3393 
 
Primary Contact:  Andi Mefford 
Andi.Mefford@ky.gov 
(502) 564-9250 
 

Bank Franchise Tax                         

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 62 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Fax: (502) 564-3393 
 
Primary Contact:  Judy Stephenson 
Judy.Stephenson@ky.gov 
(502) 564-9280 
 
Secondary Contact:  Ashley Quinn  
Ashley.Quinn@ky.gov 
(502) 564-2098 
 

Business (Corporate/Partnership) Income Tax (Non Scannable) 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street - Mail Station 22 
Frankfort, KY 40601-2103 
Fax: (502) 564-1609 
 
Primary Contact:  Audrey J. Terry 
AudreyJ.Terry@ky.gov 
(502) 564-7862 
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Secondary Contact:  Angela Wyatt 
Angela.Wyatt@ky.gov 
(502) 564 -6750 

Collections 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 41 
Frankfort, KY  40620 
Fax:  (502) 564-9200 
 
Primary Contact:  Brian Redmon 
Brian.Redmon@ky.gov 
(502) 564-4921 Extension 4521 
 
Secondary Contact:  Allison Crume   
Allison.Crume@ky.gov 
(502) 564-4921 Extension 4449 
 

Individual Income Tax & Fiduciary Tax  (Non Scannable) 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 22 
Frankfort, KY 40601-2103 
Fax: (502) 564-0230 
 
Primary Contact:  Audrey J. Terry     
AudreyJ.Terry@ky.gov  
(502) 564-7862 
 
Secondary Contact:  Angela Wyatt 
Angela.Wyatt@ky.gov 
(502) 564 -6750 
 

Inheritance Tax 

Department of Revenue  
501 High Street, Station 61 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Fax: (502) 564-2695 
 
Primary Contact:  Jim Orr 
James.Orr@ky.gov  
(502) 564-9306 
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Insurance Premium Tax & Premium Surcharge 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 61 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Fax: (502) 564-2695 
 
Primary Contact:  Cheryl Hunt 
Cheryl.Hunt@ky.gov 
(502) 564-9305 
 

Miscellaneous Tax 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 62 
Frankfort, KY 40601   
Fax: (502) 564-3393 
 
Primary Contact:   Judy Stephenson 
Judy.Stephenson@ky.gov 
(502) 564-6823 
 
Secondary Contact:   Linda Benton   
Linda.Benton@ky.gov 
(502) 564-9300 
  

Motor  Fuels Tax 

Department of Revenue  
501 High Street, Station 63 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Fax: (502) 564-2906 
 
Primary Contact:  Michael Grammer 
Michael.Grammer@ky.gov 
(502) 564-1234 
 
Secondary Contact (Road Fund Taxes):  Toni Fields 
Latonia.Fields@ky.gov 
(502) 564-2087 
 

Property Tax 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 32 
Frankfort, KY  40601-2103 
Fax:  (502) 564-8192 
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Primary Contact:  Andy R. Boblitt 
Andy.Boblitt@ky.gov  
(502) 564-7138 
 
Secondary Contact:  William Lawson   
William.Lawson@ky.gov  
(502) 564-7125 
 

Sales Tax (Non Scannable)                         

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 66 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Fax: (502) 564-2041 
 
Primary Contact:  Kevin West 
Kevin.West@ky.gov  
(502) 564-8920 
 
Secondary Contact:  Ricky Haven  
Ricky.Haven@ky.gov 
(502) 564-6828 
 

Scannable Documents - including Sales Tax, Withholding Tax, Individual & Business 
Income Tax                 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 22 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Fax:  (502) 564-0230 
            
Primary Contact:  Anna Gray 
Anna.Gray@ky.gov    
(502) 564-8777 
 
Secondary Contact:  Judy Tipton   
Judy.Tipton@ky.gov 
(502) 564-7815 
 

School Tax 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 61 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Fax: (502) 564-2695 
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Primary Contact:  Jim Orr 
James.Orr@ky.gov  
(502) 564-9306 
 

Taxpayer Registration 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street,  
PO Box 299, Station 20A 
Frankfort, KY  40602-1074 
Fax: (502) 564-0796 
 
Primary Contact:  Janine Shackelford 
Janine.Shackelford@ky.gov 
(502) 564-2730 
 
Secondary Contact:  Celeste Popplewell    
Celeste.Popplewell@ky.gov 
Phone:  (502) 564-7435 
 

Tobacco Tax 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 62 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Fax: (502) 564-3393 
 
Primary Contact:  Debbie Licato 
Debbie.Licato@ky.gov 
(502) 564-9734 
 

Withholding Tax (Non Scannable) 

Kentucky Department of Revenue 
501 High Street, Station 57 
Frankfort, KY 40601               
Fax: (502) 564-3685 
 
Primary Contact:  Melissa D. Perry 
MelissaD.Perry@ky.gov 
(502) 564-7617 
 
Secondary Contact:  Debbie Travis  
Deborah.Travis@ky.gov  
(502) 564-7598 
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